

P  
SLP(C)No. 18795 OF 2001  
ITEM No.207

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18795/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2001 in LPA 200/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DAVINDER MOHAN KATYAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 26/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

For MCD

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.

In the interest of the students and in view of  
the order dated 28.8.1998, the Administrator appointed by  
the Municipal Corporation of Delhi is directed to take  
care to see that current bills of power consumption in the  
school are paid.

Liberty to the Municipal Corporation of Delhi to  
take action as permissible under the law.

.SP1

.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master